OP \$65.00 4812237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/24/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Floyd, Inc.
Street Address:	1948 Division Street
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48207
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4812237	FLOYD
Registration Number:	5249127	FLOYD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124304202

Email: aferber@gunder.com
Correspondent Name: Amanda Ferber
Address Line 1: 1250 Broadway

Address Line 2: 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Ferber	
SIGNATURE:	/amanda ferber/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=D3a Release_of_Intellectual_Property_Security_Interest (1)#page1.tif source=D3a Release_of_Intellectual_Property_Security_Interest (1)#page2.tif source=D3a Release_of_Intellectual_Property_Security_Interest (1)#page3.tif source=D3a Release_of_Intellectual_Property_Security_Interest (1)#page4.tif

source=D3a Release_of_Intellectual_Property_Security_Interest (1)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

Pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 12, 2019 (the "Agreement") by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and FLOYD, INC. ("Released Party"), with its principal place of business at 1948 Division Street, Detroit, MI 48207, Bank hereby (i) releases, without recourse or warranty of any kind, and terminates its security interests in and liens upon the "Intellectual Property Collateral" of Released Party as defined in and by the Agreement, including but not limited to the properties set forth in Exhibits A - Copyrights, B - Patents, C - Trademarks, and D - Mask Works attached hereto and (ii) acknowledges and agrees that the Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Bank thereunder have been terminated; provided, however, Bank is not terminating its security interest, and continues to retain a security interest, in all accounts, license and royalty fees and other revenues, proceeds or income arising out of or relating to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral or intellectual property of Released Party.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed by their officers thereunto duly authorized as of the effective date written below.

Effective as of	9/24/2020	,
		BANK:
		SILICON VALLEY BANK Docusigned by: Jordan Parcell
		Jordan Parcell By:
		Title: Director
		RELEASED PARTY
		FLOYD, INC.
		DocuSigned by:
		By:
		CEO/President

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

N/A

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Leg assembly	9445662	9/20/2016
Leg Assembly	9814308	11/14/2017
Bed Frame Assembly	10039386	8/7/2018
Headboard Assembly for Modular Bed Frame	PCT/US2018/033752	11/29/2018

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
FLOYD	4812237	2/10/2015
FLOYD	5249127	9/7/2016
FLOYD	5950539	3/7/2017

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

•

N/A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 03/18/2021